



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1759 OF 2024

HARSHITA @ HARSHADA W/O ISHWARDAS VAISHNAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Pathan Sartaj Khan H.
APP for Respondent/State : Mr. Amar V. Lavte
...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATE : 29.04.2024

PER COURT :

Heard.

2. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable on 22.07.2024.
3. Learned A.P.P. waives service for the respondent no.1 .

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-