



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

18 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 131 OF 2020

AKSHAY S/O. VASUDEO CHANDRAS AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 24th JULY, 2025.

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
18 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 131 OF 2020 24 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2144 OF 2023 26 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3987 OF 2023 27 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4479 OF 2023 28 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 44 OF 2024 29 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 510 OF 2024 30 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 518 OF 2024 31 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 647 OF 2024 32 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 669 OF 2024 33 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 776 OF 2024 34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1287 OF 2024 35 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1301 OF 2024 37 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1430 OF 2024 38 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1444 OF 2024 39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1492 OF 2024 40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1533 OF 2024 41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1568 OF 2024 42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1641 OF 2024 43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1648 OF 2024	19.08.2025

44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1656 OF 2024 45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1662 OF 2024 46 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1686 OF 2024 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1723 OF 2024	19.08.2025
48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1749 OF 2024 49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1751 OF 2024 50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1759 OF 2024 51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1770 OF 2024 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1789 OF 2024 53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1791 OF 2024 54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1794 OF 2024 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1832 OF 2024 56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1895 OF 2024 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1940 OF 2024 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1957 OF 2024 59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1958 OF 2024 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1964 OF 2024 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2157 OF 2024 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2276 OF 2024 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2329 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2461 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 36 OF 2024 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2480 OF 2024 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2486 OF 2024 67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2542 OF 2024 68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2961 OF 2024 69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2997 OF 2024 70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3132 OF 2024 71 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3230 OF 2024 72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3375 OF 2024 73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3400 OF 2024 74 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3576 OF 2024 75 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3585 OF 2024	21.08.2025
77 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3644 OF 2024 IN APPLN/3314/2022 78 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3645 OF 2024 IN APPLN/3316/2022 80 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3842 OF 2024 81 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3863 OF 2024 82 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3886 OF 2024 83 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3904 OF 2024 84 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3990 OF 2024 85 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4089 OF 2024 86 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4515 OF 2024	22.08.2025

87 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 411 OF 2025 88 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 477 OF 2025 89 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 484 OF 2025 90 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 515 OF 2025 91 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 543 OF 2025 92 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 590 OF 2025 94 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 748 OF 2025 95 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1261 OF 2025 96 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1264 OF 2025 97 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1276 OF 2025 98 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1316 OF 2025 99 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1541 OF 2025 100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1286 OF 2019 101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1618 OF 2019 102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1661 OF 2019 103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1909 OF 2019	22.08.2025
104 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 39 OF 2020 105 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 178 OF 2020 106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 253 OF 2020 107 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 332 OF 2020 108 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 756 OF 2020 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1724 OF 2020 IN WP/756/2020 109 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1568 OF 2020 110 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 211 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3317 OF 2023 IN WP/211/2021 111 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 213 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3315 OF 2023 IN WP/213/2021 112 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 671 OF 2021 113 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 690 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1423 OF 2021 IN WP/690/2021 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1514 OF 2021 IN WP/690/2021 114 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1013 OF 2024 115 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1511 OF 2024 116 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 157 OF 2025	25.08.2025

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKKH]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE