



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4287 OF 2023

Prasad Vilas Raut & ors.

... **APPLICANTS**

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & anr.

... **RESPONDENTS**

.....
Mr. Menezes Joslyin, Advocate for applicant
Mr. S.D. Ghayal, A.P.P. for State
.....

AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NOS.313/2024, 704/2024,
967/2024, 1287/2024, 1478/2024, 1492/2024, 1516/2024,
1641/2024, 1749/2024, 1759/2024, 2276/2024,
2373/2024 WITH 1773/2024 WITH 2581/2024,
2789/2024, 3141/2024, 3169/2024, 4352/2024
.....

.....
Respective Advocates for applicants present
Mr. S.D. Ghayal, Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar, Mrs. Chaitali
Chaudhari Kutti, Mr. K.N. Naik, Ms R.P. Gaur, Mrs. J.P. Reddy,
Ms. Sai S. Joshi A.P.Ps. in respective matters.
.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 3rd DECEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

Time to carry out amendment is extended by two
weeks.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-