



- 1 -

criappln1759.24.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1759 OF 2024

Harshita @ Harshada w/o Ishwardas Vaishnav
& others .. Applicants

versus

The State of Maharashtra & another .. Respondents

Mr. S. G. Chavan, Advocate for the Applicants.

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 23rd JANUARY, 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Time to carry out amendment is extended by two weeks.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

dyb